## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Choice One Foods, LLC		110/27/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quantum Foods, LLC
Street Address:	750 South Schmidt Road
City:	Bolingbrook
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60440
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2100110	CHOICE ONE FOODS	
Registration Number:	2115518	CHOICE ONE FOODS	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)222-0818

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-222-0800

Email: chiipdocket@michaelbest.com, jfschmidt@michaelbest.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph F. Schmidt c/o Michael Best

Address Line 1: Two Prudential Plaza, 180 N. Stetson Ave

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019990-9001		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joseph F. Schmidt		
Signature:	/joseph f. schmidt/		

900061202 REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0070

Date:	10/27/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=C0709018#page1.tif source=C0709018#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0071

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Choice One Foods, LLC., a Delaware limited liability company, having

offices located at 4020 South Compton Avenue, Los Angeles, California 90011 ("ASSIGNOR"),

is the owner of all rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks and registrations set forth on

the attached SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS,

WHEREAS, Quantum Foods, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having offices

located at 750 South Schmidt Road, Bolingbrook, Illinois, United States, 60440 ("ASSIGNEE"),

desires to acquire all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interests in and to the trademarks and

registrations set forth on the attached SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS, and the goodwill of the

business symbolized by said trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, transfer, and assign to

ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interests in and to the trademarks and registrations set forth on the

attached SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been duly executed by an authorized

officer of ASSIGNOR.

Choice One Foods, LL&

Dated: 10/27/06

Name: Edward B. Bleka

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

# SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

Mark	Country	Appln. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CHOICE ONE FOODS	US	75/028058	12/5/1995	2100110	9/23/1997
CHOICE ONE FOODS &	US	75/127571	7/1/1996	2115518	11/25/1997
(DESIGN		•	and a company of the second of the second		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0073

**RECORDED: 10/27/2006**